BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,

PESHAWAR.

PROFORMA FOR EARLY HEARING

FORM 'A'

To be filled by the counsel

Khyber Pak Service T	htukhwa ribunal
Biary No.	
Diary 140	12/22

Case Number	APPEAL No.7279/2021						
Case Title	Said Nawaz						
·	Versus						
	PPO & Others						
Date of Institution				-			
Bench	SB				DB	√	
Case Status	Fres					ding	√
Urgency to be	That appellant has filed the above mentioned service appeal						
clearly stated	wherein the appellant has challenged/impugned the Notification dated 28-04-2021 of respondents department whereby the KP Police department (IT WING SERVICE RULES, 2014) have been amended thereby maintaining joint seniority list of Assistant Programmers/Assistant LAN Administrators & Computer Operators (BPS-16) for the purpose of promotion and the applicant has been arrayed as private respondent No. 6 & 7 in the title appeal.						
Nature of the relief	That this Hon`ble tribunal dated 04-10-2021 has granted interim relief in favour of the appellant which is badly affecting the private respondent No. 6 & 7, while the matter is in the						
sought							
Jough							
	nature of urgency.						
Next date of haring	07-02-2023						
Alleged target date	Next week						
Counsel for	Apr	ella	nt	Re	espond	lent	/ In person

Signature of Counsel/party:-



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

C.M NO	_/ 2021
IN	_
APPEAL No.7279/202:	Ĺ

Said Nawaz

VS

PPO & Others

APPLICATION FOR REQUISITIONING THE ABOVE TITLED APPEAL FOR EARLY HEARING.

R/SHEWETH:

The applicant submits as under:

- 1. That the captioned service appeal is pending adjudication before this Hon'ble Tribunal, in which 07-02-2023 is fixed for hearing.
- 2. That appellant has filed the above mentioned service appeal wherein the appellant has challenged/impugned the Notification dated 28-04-2021 of respondents department whereby the KP Police department (IT WING SERVICE RULES, 2014) have been amended thereby maintaining joint seniority list of Assistant Programmers/Assistant LAN Administrators & Computer Operators (BPS-16) for the purpose of promotion and the applicant has been arrayed as private respondent No. 6 & 7 in the title appeal.
- 3. That this Hon'ble tribunal dated 04-10-2021 has granted interim relief in favour of the appellant which is badly affecting the private respondent No. 6 & 7.
- 4. That the case is ripe for arguments and appellant is adjourned the case one and other pretext.
- 5. That as valuable rights of the applicant are attached to the instant appeal, therefore it is essential that the mentioned appeal be fixed as early as possible.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application the mentioned appeal may be fixed for an early date. Any other relief deems fit that may also be granted to the private respondent No. 6 & 7.

		APPLICANT/PRIVATE RESPONDENT NO. 6 & 7
Dated	•	

THROUGH:

NOOR MUHAMMAD KHATTAK ADVOCATE SUPREME COURT